NINEVAH

[ N
u CHRISTIAN CHURCH
Seeking God's Will...God's Way

1195 Ninevah Rd - Lawrenceburg KY 40342
(502) 859-5804 www.ninevahchristian.org

Staff E-mail Contact:
Terry@ninevahchristian.org Chad@ninevahchristian.org
Chris@ninevahchristian.org Kris@ninevahchristian.org
Andre@ninevahchristian.org  Josh@ninevahchristian.org
Harry@ninevahchristian.org Suzette@ninevahchristian.org
Darion@ninevahchristian.org  Lisa@ninevahchristian.org
Bridger@ninevahchristian.org Robyn@ninevahchristian.org
Angela@ninevahchristian.org Lauren@ninevahchristian.org
Jon@ninevahchristian.org Shep@ninevahchristian.org
| )‘/‘c.(”: I ”.“ ) '\«, TN }:];-r TR -

v‘?‘y. ry \ ” L Y

¢ // 1 ‘.-37- /
E f A

R
X v
> 0 F"' MEFIY
Ll TR gy
P, B _gont
w1 by e ,f" "
\,

£

&

S

November 30, 2025



NCC Announcements:

Thanksgiving Offering Total: $175,585

NCC Movie Night: "The King of Kings” will be showing in the NCC Worship Center on Wednes-
day, December 3", at 6:30 p.m. The “King of Kings” is an animated version of the greatest story
ever told and is rated PG. Through a father's vivid storytelling, a boy journeys through Jesus' life,
from humble beginnings to ultimate sacrifice. Along the way, he discovers the transformative
power of faith. Popcorn and drinks will be served. There will be no childcare.

Time of Joy: Time of Joy will go Christmas caroling Thursday, December 4", Meet in The Chap-
el at 6:30 p.m. We will take vans and carpool to visit those from NCC that are homebound. An-
derson Co. foster children’s Christmas gifts are due this evening.

NC?\ Student Ministry: Student Ministry Game Night will be Friday, December 5%, 5 to 8 p.m.
in The Barn.

Prepare Him Room: Thursday, December 11%, 6 p.m. in The Chapel. Prepare your heart for
the season with Prepare Him Room—a time to pause, worship and refocus on Jesus amid the hol-
iday rush. Enjoy uplifting teaching, encouragement and a reminder of the true meaning of Christ-
mas. All ladies invited.

NCC Candlelight Service: There will be a candlelight service in the NCC Worship Center on
Wednesday, December 177, at 6:30 p.m.

NCC Missions Team: Be the hands and feet of Jesus. The NCC Missions Team is preparing for
an exciting year of outreach—and you're invited to be a part of the journey! Join us for an Infor-
mational meeting about mission trip opportunities on Sunday, January 4™, right after 2" service
in the Fellowship Hall to learn about opportunities to serve beyond our church or local community
in 2026. Come see where God might be leading you!

Akonda Ministries: On Dec 7th at NCC, Akonda Ministries is highlighting Malawi mothers and
babies through maternal care and healthy births. In many parts of Malawi, women walk over four
hours to reach the nearest maternity clinic. This Christmas, we are changing that. Every $30 do-
nation represents one safe delivery, saving the lives of both mothers and babies.
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Popcorn & Drinks Provided
Bring a bag chair if you'd like!
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Thursday, December 11 at 6:00pm
inthe NCC Chapel
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NCC collected a total of 1,654 shoeboxes for OCC. The total for
Anderson County was 4,052.
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() church center o
Scan the QR code to get started and
connect with the life of your church. L 7*

CR Every Monday Night

2:30-6:30 pm Dinner
6:30-7:30 pm Large Group
7:30-8:30 pm Small Group

8:30 pm Dessert
Childcare provided
Nursery through 5" Grade

NCC Numbers Last Week
Attendance: 1,303




Faith

And without it is impossible to please God, because anyone who comes
to him must believe that he exists and that he rewards those who earnestly seek him.
Hebrews 11:6

And | am certain that God, who the good work within you, will continue
his work until it is finally finished on the day when Christ Jesus returns. Philippians 1:6

then Jesus told him, “You believe because you have seen me. Blessed are those who
believe seeing me.” John 20:29

2 Jesus called a little child to him and put the child among them. ® Then he said, “I tell
you the truth, unless you turn from your sins and become like little children, you will
get into the Kingdom of Heaven. * So anyone who becomes as
humble as this little child is the greatest in the Kingdom of Heaven. Matthew 18:2-4

®When Jesus saw their , he said to the paralyzed man, “Son, your sins
are forgiven.” Mark 2:1-12

The earnest of a righteous person has great power and produces
wonderful results. James 5:16

" She had heard about Jesus, so she came up behind him through the crowd and
touched his robe. ? For she thought to herself, “If | can just his robe, |
will be healed.” ? Immediately the bleeding stopped, and she could feel in her body that
she had been healed of her terrible condition. Mark 5:21-43

*What does Scripture say? “Abraham God, and it was credited to
him as righteousness.” Romans 4:3

And the scripture was fulfilled that says, “Abraham believed God, and it was credited to
him as righteousness,” and he was called God’s . James 2:23

Genesis 22:9-18

*8 And he did not do many miracles there because of their lack of
Matthew 13:53-58

%4 The father instantly cried out, “I do believe, but help me overcome my I”
Mark 9:14-24

Daniel 3:16-29

“Faith is trusting an unknown future to a knowing God.”



